2 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE November 9, 2004 TO 703 306 5995

FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)

IF.

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Our Docket No.: <u>14613DES</u> To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies); Karl Thomas TICKLE Christiaan VAN ZYL John Nicoll SUTHERLAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or Company Name: Dutton Plastics Engineering (Proprietary) Limited Street Address: No. 14 Dienst Street, Alrode Extension 2 city: Alberton State: South Africa Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Attached? Yes XNo	
Direction Dete: O ORY 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: A FLOAT VALVE A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/201,345 filed: 3/15/04 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	 rotal number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)5<u>40.00</u> 	
Street Addross: Suite 406,	Enclosed	
2111 Eisenhower Avenue	¥	
Alexandria, VA 22314	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
(703) 415-2555	 Deposit Account number: 04-1577 	
	(Accesh duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
to Not Dull 1931		
 '9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 New of Derson signing 		
Total number of pares invigating gover wheet, Attachments and doguments.		
JOCAL HERE OF PRESE INFINITION BOOKE - HERE , K		

-

ASSIGNMENT

- -

	(1) Karl Thomas TICKLE
(1-4) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Christiaan VAN ZYI
	(3) John Nicoll SUTHERLAND
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
Insert name of Assignce	(5) Dutton Plastics Engineering (Proprietary) Limited
Insert address of Assignee	(6) of <u>No. 14 Dienst Street</u> , Alrode Extension 2, Alberton
	South Africa
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Insert ident- ification of	(7) A Float Valve
invention, such as title, case no.	(Case no.)
or foreign application no.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
Insert date of signing of application	(B) 15 July 2004
Alternative identification for filed applications	(9) US Application Serial Number <u>29/201,345</u> filed <u>15 March 2004</u>
and also to execute sepa as the Assignee may dev 2) The undersigned with any interference w continuation or division way possible in obtainin 3) The undersigned perform any act which provisions of the Interna Property or similar agree 4) The undersigned necessary to obtain a gr 5) The undersigned Patents to issue any and from said application or thereof to the said Assig covenants that he has (f	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be ant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of all Letters Patents of the United States resulting any division or divisions or continuing applications (nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby hey have) full right to convey the entire interest he has (they have) not executed and will not
tractistence Hame(2)	ited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
Date 15/07/04	Name of Inventor <u>kJ_ll.</u> Karl Thomas FICKIE
Date 15/07/04	Name of Inventor
Date <u>islorilou.</u>	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date 1	Vame of Inventor

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

FAICNI REEL: 015381 FRAME: 0216